Q0005283000
e

Debbie Zachary
- - ——
From: PUBCOMMENT-OCC
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 4:38 PM
To: PUBCOMMENT-OCC2; PUBCOMMENT-OPIC; PUBCOMMENT-ELD; PUBCOMMENT-WQ
Cc: Laurie Gharis; Deornette Monteleone
Subject: FW: INETMAIL: Public Meeting Request
PM

From: Laurie Gharis <Laurie.Gharis@tceq.texas.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 4:25 PM

To: PUBCOMMENT-0OCC <PUBCOMMENT-OCC@tceq.texas.gov>

Cc: Brad Patterson <Brad.Patterson@tceq.texas.gov>; Deornette Monteleone <Deornette.Monteleone @tceq.texas.gov>
Subject: FW: INETMAIL: Public Meeting Request

Laurie Gharis

Office of the Chief Clerk

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Office Phone: 512-239-1835

Cell Phone: 512-739-4582

How is our customer service? Fill out our online customer satisfaction survey at:
www.tceq.texas.gov/customersurvey

From: Robert Sadlier <Robert Sadlier@iceq.texas.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 4:21 PM

To: Laurie Gharis <Laurie Gharis@iceqg.iexas.gov>

Cc: Mike Lindner <Miike Lindner@tceq.texas.sov>; Todd Galiga <Todd Galiga@tced.texas.gov>
Subject: FW: INETMAIL: Public Meeting Request

Laurie,

IGR forwarded a public meeting request from Rep. Lozano’s office below. This is for WQ0005283000.

From: Lorenzo Danielson <Lorenzo.Danielson@tceq.texas.gov>

Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 3:18 PM

To: Robert Sadlier <Robert.Sadlier@tceq.texas.cov>; Erika Crespo <Erika.Crespo@iceq.texas.gov>
Subject: FW: INETMAIL: Public Meeting Request

Rep. Lozano’s office would like to know if there’s still time to request a public meeting on this one too. Thanks

Lotenzo Dantelson, JD

Legislative Liaison

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
512-963-9730



From: District43 Lozano <District43.Lozano@house.texas.gov>
Sent: Monday, September 12, 2022 3:17 PM

To: Lorenzo Danielson <Lorenzo.Danielson@tceq.texas.gov>
Subject: FW: INETMAIL: Public Meeting Request

Hi Lorenzo,

Sorry to bug again, today. Wondering if we can request a public hearing for this?

Matt

! Matt Lamon, Chief of Staff

! State Representative IM Lozano

| PO Box 2910 Austin, Texas 78768
512.463.0463 Phone

From: drossonir@yahoo.com <drossonir@vahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, September 9, 2022 10:05 AM

To: District43 Lozano <District43 Lozano@house. texas.gov>
Subject: INETMAIL: Public Meeting Request

Prefix: Ms

First Name: donna
Middle Name:

Last Name: rosson
Suffix: donna rosson
Title:

Business: 78374

Address line 1: 2119 Bay Breeze
Address line 2:

City: Portland

State: TX

Zipcode: 78374

Phone: 361-2221212

E-mail: drossonjr@vyahoo.com

Subject:
Public Meeting Request

Message:

Steel Dynamics has requested an amendment to their wastewater permit from TCEQ. WQ0005283000. The original was
agreed upon by Aransas Project and other concerned environmental groups. This amendment will undo much of that.
Please read it and ask for a PUBLIC MEETING and an independent environmental review. Close date for comments is
September 12th! We have farmland close to Chiltipin Creek and we need your help on this very serious issue!l! The
proposed permit will have major impact on the waterways to Aransas Bay and the wildlife that live there as well as the
people whom make their living in the Aransas River Tidal and San Antonio-Nueces Coastal Basin.
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